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1

4- 5  Manny Stoltzfus  9     35-14

Montgomery
4-4  Lyle Vermilya  10     28-14
Canton

2
Blue Ridge

4- 6  Ty Locke  9     27-11
Milton

27

2-1  Lexi Schechterly  11     22-9
Lake Lehman

28

2-3  Carmen Malt  9     24-15
Berwick

4-2  Seth Kolb  10     31-8
Benton

29

2-2  Derek Warman  10     19-8
Hanover Area

4-3  Aristotelis Bobotas  9     34-8
Montoursville

30

4-1  Gage Swank  9     34-9
Muncy

105

106

209

79
L1

L30

80
L2

L27

131

L29

132

L28

157
L105

158
L106

196

183
L157

L158

2-4  Brice Woodruff  9     25-12

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 107 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

M. Stoltzfus - MT
DEC 7-5 SV

T. Locke - MI
F 5:26

L. Vermilya - CA

B. Woodruff - BR

M. Stoltzfus - MT
MD 13-5

S. Kolb - BE
F 2:55

A. Bobotas - MO
TF 18-3 4:24

G. Swank - MU
F 1:33

T. Locke - MI

L. Schechterly - LL

D. Warman - HA

C. Malt - BW

L. Vermilya - CA
DEC 5-2

L. Schechterly - LL
DEC 7-0

S. Kolb - BE
DEC 3-1 SV

G. Swank - MU
DEC 6-5

L. Vermilya - CA
DEC 7-0

L. Schechterly - LL
MD 16-2

M. Stoltzfus - MT
DEC 6-3

A. Bobotas - MO

M. Stoltzfus - MT

A. Bobotas - MO
MD 16-2

L. Vermilya - CA

L. Schechterly - LL

L. Vermilya - CA
FF

A. Bobotas - MO
DEC 5-2

G. Swank - MU
DEC 5-3

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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3

4- 5  Carden Wagner  9     35-11

Montgomery
2-4  Taylor Daniels  10     21-10
Tunkhannock

4
Wyalusing

4- 6  Connor Kerr  11     22-13
Troy

31

4-1  Colton Wade  10     35-3
Sullivan County

32

4-3  Chase Shaner  10     35-10
Hughesville

2-2  Brayden Clarke  11     23-12
Lackawanna Trail

33

4-2  Jace Gessner  12     25-8
Lewisburg

2-3  Connor Novakowski  10     29-9
Wyoming Area

34

2-1  Justin Scanlon  9     22-14
Honesdale

107

108

210

81
L3

L34

82
L4

L31

133

L33

134

L32

159
L107

160
L108

197

184
L159

L160

4-4  Cole Patrick  9     33-10

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 114 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

C. Wagner - MT
DEC 9-2

C. Patrick - WY
F 3:40

T. Daniels - TU

C. Kerr - TR

C. Wade - SU
F 0:21

C. Shaner - HU
TF 15-0 3:26

J. Gessner - LE

F 3:42

C. Patrick - WY
MD 16-6

J. Scanlon - HO

C. Wagner - MT

C. Novakowski - WA

B. Clarke - LT

J.. Scanlon - HO
F 4:30 

C. Wagner - MT
F 3:32

C. Wade - SU
MD 9-0

C. Patrick - WY
MD 10-5

J.. Scanlon - HO
F 2:37

C. Wagner - MT
MD 14-6

C. Shaner - HU

J. Gessner - LE

C. Shaner - HU
F 0:38

J.. Scanlon - HO

J. Gessner - LE
DEC 12-8

C. Wagner - MT

C. Wagner - MT
F 0:54

J. Gessner - LE
DEC 6-4

C. Wade - SU
MD 9-1

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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5

4- 5  Cohen Landis  11     27-16

Canton
2-4  L. J. Morgan  11     7-10
Lake Lehman

6
Wyalusing

4- 6  Ben Straub  9     27-11
Mifflinburg

35

4-1  Brandt Harer  9     40-1
Montgomery

36

4-3  Max Wirnsberger  9     39-5
Meadowbrook Christian

2-2  Josh Young  12     31-10
Honesdale

37

4-2  Branden Wentzel  12     34-8
Montoursville

2-3  Anthony Kalapach  12     21-9
Berwick

38

2-1  Matthew Almedina  9     29-7
MId Valley

109

110

211

83
L5

L38

84
L6

L35

135

L37

136

L36

161
L109

162
L110

198

185
L161

L162

4-4  C. J. Carr  11     33-7

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 121 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

C. Landis - CA
F 3:44

C. Carr - WY
MD 11-2

L. Morgan - LL

B. Straub - MF

B. Harer - MT
F 0:23

M. Wirnsberger - MB
DEC 3-0

B. Wentzel - MO
F 1:37

M. Almedina - MV
DEC 3-2

C. Carr - WY

C. Landis - CA

A. Kalapach - BW

J. Young - HO

C.. Carr - WY
MD 13-0 

B. Straub - MF
DEC 3-2

B. Harer - MT
MD 19-6

B. Wentzel - MO
DEC 3-1

C.. Carr - WY
F 1:37

B. Straub - MF
DEC 7-2

M. Wirnsberger - MB

M. Almedina - MV

M. Wirnsberger - MB
DEC 3-1 TB2

M. Almedina - MV
MD 15-1

C.. Carr - WY

B. Straub - MF

C.. Carr - WY
MD 11-2

M. Wirnsberger - MB
DEC 1-0

B. Harer - MT
MD 11-1

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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7

4- 5  Kruz McCusker  11     29-10

Sullivan County
2-4  Landon Morcom  11     15-18
Western Wayne

8
Lewisburg

4- 6  David Kennedy  10     34-10
Montoursville

39

4-1  Matthew Smith  10     32-6
Midd-West

40

4-3  Nolan Baumert  11     28-9
Line Mountain

2-2  David Grezenda  10     21-7
Valley View

41

4-2  Tyler Ulrich  9     35-8
Warrior Run

2-3  Kyle Winter  11     34-13
Berwick

42

2-1  Dylan Geertgens  12     26-4
Montrose

111

112

212

85
L7

L42

86
L8

L39

137

L41

138

L40

163
L111

164
L112

199

186
L163

L164

4-4  Landen Wagner  9     31-8

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 127 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

K. McCusker - SU
DEC 2-1

D. Kennedy - MO
F 4:38

L. Morcom - WW

L. Wagner - LE

M. Smith - MW
TF 16-1 4:42

N. Baumert - LM
F 3:28

T. Ulrich - WR
F 3:35

D. Kennedy - MO
MD 11-1

D. Geertgens - MR

K. McCusker - SU

K. Winter - BW

D. Grezenda - VV

L.. Wagner - LE
MD 11-1 

D. Geertgens - MR
MD 11-2

M. Smith - MW
DEC 4-3

D. Kennedy - MO
F 3:25

N. Baumert - LM

D. Geertgens - MR
F 1:29

L.. Wagner - LE
DEC 4-2

T. Ulrich - WR

N. Baumert - LM
MD 10-0

D. Geertgens - MR

T. Ulrich - WR
DEC 8-2

L.. Wagner - LE

L.. Wagner - LE
DEC 4-3

T. Ulrich - WR
DEC 7-4

M. Smith - MW
DEC 4-2

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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9

4- 5  Samuel Hall  10     35-14

Warrior Run
4-4  Dylan Granahan  12     34-8
Benton

10
Honesdale

4- 6  Rylee Sluyter  10     25-14
Towanda

43

2-1  Jaden Pepe  12     36-1
Wyoming Area

44

2-3  Liam Farley  11     29-13
Western Wayne

4-2  Conner Heckman  12     33-2
Midd-West

45

2-2  Jackson Maby  11     30-8
Blue Ridge

4-3  Caiden Puderbach  12     36-7
Hughesville

46

4-1  Scott Johnson  12     30-5
Muncy

113

114

213

87
L9

L46

88
L10

L43

139

L45

140

L44

165
L113

166
L114

200

187
L165

L166

2-4  Braden McLaughlin  12     15-15

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 133 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

D. Granahan - BE
DEF 0:59

R. Sluyter - TO
TF 18-3 4:00

S. Hall - WR

B. McLaughlin - HO

J. Pepe - WA
MD 14-3

C. Heckman - MW
F 2:30 

C. Puderbach - HU
DEC 5-4

S. Johnson - MU
DEC 12-6

R. Sluyter - TO

D. Granahan - BE

J. Maby - BR

L. Farley - WW

R.. Sluyter - TO
FF 

D. Granahan - BE
TF 18-3 4:55

J. Pepe - WA
DEC 10-4

S. Johnson - MU
DEC 13-6

J. Maby - BR
F 1:45

C. Heckman - MW

D. Granahan - BE
F 4:21

C. Puderbach - HU

C. Heckman - MW
DEC 4-0

D. Granahan - BE
DEC 7-1

J. Maby - BR

C. Puderbach - HU

J. Maby - BR
DEC 4-2

C. Heckman - MW
DEC 5-1

J. Pepe - WA
DEC 8-4

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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11

4- 5  Charley Paige  9     27-11

Midd-West
4-4  Ethan Kolb  12     34-9
Benton

12
Valley View

4- 6  Paxton Derr  10     17-18
Muncy

47

2-1  Anthony Evanitsky  10     34-4
Wyoming Area

48

2-3  T. J. Martin  12     32-12
Honesdale

4-2  Mason Barvitskie  11     22-6
Southern Columbia

49

2-2  Ethan Lee  12     38-5
Lackawanna Trail

4-3  Riley Vanderpool  10     36-8
Towanda

50

4-1  Reagan Milheim  9     43-3
Warrior Run

115

116

214

89
L11

L50

90
L12

L47

141

L49

142

L48

167
L115

168
L116

201

188
L167

L168

2-4  Richie Leslie  10     20-9

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 139 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

E. Kolb - BE
TF 15-0 3:53

R. Leslie - VV
DEC 10-4

C. Paige - MW

P. Derr - MU

A. Evanitsky - WA
MD 8-0

M. Barvitskie - SC
F 3:49

R. Vanderpool - TO
DEC 4-2

R. Milheim - WR
F 2:31

R. Leslie - VV

E. Kolb - BE

E. Lee - LT

T. Martin - HO

E.. Kolb - BE
MD 13-2 

C. Paige - MW
DEC 4-3

A. Evanitsky - WA
DEC 4-2 TB2

R. Milheim - WR
DEC 8-1

M. Barvitskie - SC

R. Vanderpool - TO

E. Lee - LT
MD 9-1

E.. Kolb - BE
DEC 1-0

M. Barvitskie - SC
F 0:30

E. Lee - LT

E.. Kolb - BE
DEC 6-3

R. Vanderpool - TO

E. Lee - LT
FF

M. Barvitskie - SC
DEC 6-1

A. Evanitsky - WA
DEC 5-1

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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13

4- 5  Lane Schadel  12     30-10

Line Mountain
2-4  Isaac Ryon  9     18-22
Lackawanna Trail

14
Benton

4- 6  Chase Pensyl  10     23-9
Shamokin

51

4-1  Kaden Milheim  12     42-3
Warrior Run

52

4-3  Gage Wentzel  9     38-9
Montoursville

2-2  Jake Leslie  11     24-9
Western Wayne

53

4-2  Cade Wirnsberger  12     35-2
Meadowbrook Christian

2-3  Kendall Heck  12     8-9
Wyoming Area

54

2-1  Joey Giannetti  11     31-11
Honesdale

117

118

215

91
L13

L54

92
L14

L51

143

L53

144

L52

169
L117

170
L118

202

189
L169

L170

4-4  Chase Burke  12     32-10

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 145 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

L. Schadel - LM
F 2:32

C. Burke - BE
MD 13-2

I. Ryon - LT

C. Pensyl - SH

K. Milheim - WR
TF 20-4 6:00

G. Wentzel - MO
TF 16-0 3:44

C. Wirnsberger - MB
TF 18-2 2:52

C. Burke - BE
MD 12-4

J. Giannetti - HO

L. Schadel - LM

K. Heck - WA

J. Leslie - WW

J.. Giannetti - HO
F 2:11 

L. Schadel - LM
MD 15-1

K. Milheim - WR
DEC 5-2

C. Burke - BE
DEC 3-1

G. Wentzel - MO

C. Wirnsberger - MB

K. Heck - WA
F 2:17

L. Schadel - LM
MD 12-4

G. Wentzel - MO
F 3:45

C. Wirnsberger - MB
MD 13-1

K. Heck - WA

L. Schadel - LM

L. Schadel - LM
F 1:10

C. Wirnsberger - MB
DEC 4-2 TB 2

K. Milheim - WR
DEC 3-0

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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15

4- 5  Hudson Ward  11     41-10

Canton
2-5  Jimmy Mitkowski  10     18-6
Lake Lehman

16
Line Mountain

4- 6  Braden Vincenzes  11     29-5
Loyalsock

55

4-1  Conner Harer  11     43-1
Montgomery

56

4-3  Ayden Hunsinger  10     34-7
Wyalusing

2-2  Mason Avery  10     34-10
Honesdale

57

4-2  Cameron Milheim  10     39-6
Warrior Run

2-3  Nicolas Arcadipane  12     19-11
Western Wayne

58

2-1  Max Bluhm  12     37-2
Lackawanna Trail

119

120

216

93
L15

L58

94
L16

L55

145

L57

146

L56

171
L119

172
L120

203

190
L171

L172

4-4  Dalton Schadel  9     27-9

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 152 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

H. Ward - CA
MD 16 - 5

D. Schadel - LM
DEC 7-5

J. Mitkowski - LL

B. Vincenzes - LO

C. Harer - MT
TF 25-8 3:07

C. Milheim - WR
TF 28-13 3:27

M. Avery - HO
DEC 3-1

D. Schadel - LM
DEC 6-4 SV

M. Bluhm - LT

N. Arcadipane - WW

H. Ward - CA

A. Hunsinger - WY

M.. Bluhm - LT
F 3:34 

B. Vincenzes - LO
DEC 5-4 UTB

C. Harer - MT
Fall 0:47

C. Milheim - WR
F 3:17

M. Avery - HO

D. Schadel - LM

M.. Bluhm - LT
MD 10-1

A. Hunsinger - WY
DEC 3-2

M.. Bluhm - LT
DEC 2-0

A. Hunsinger - WY
DEC 5-3

M. Avery - HO

D. Schadel - LM

D. Schadel - LM
DEC 5-3 SV

M.. Bluhm - LT
DEC 4-0

C. Harer - MT
2-1 TB 2

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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17

4- 5  Isaiah Betz  10     30-15

Warrior Run
4-4  Evan Brokenshire  10     31-8
Benton

18
Tunkhannock

4- 6  Kohen Shingara  10     18-14
Line Mountain

59

2-1  Deegan Ross  12     37-2
Lackawanna Trail

60

2-3  John Guerriero  12     30-10
Berwick

4-2  Chase Wenrich  10     25-11
Lewisburg

61

2-2  Bennett Fritz  12     25-16
Honesdale

4-3  Coy Bryson  10     34-12
Montgomery

62

4-1  Alex Hoffman  11     30-7
Milton

121

122

217

95
L17

L62

96
L18

L59

147

L61

148

L60

173
L121

174
L122

204

191
L173

L174

2-4  Cole Stauffer  12     22-17

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 160 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

E. Brokenshire - BE
DEC 5-2

K. Shingara - LM
F 4:34

I. Betz - WR

C. Stauffer - TU

D. Ross - LT
F 0:37

C. Wenrich - LE
F 0:49 

A. Hoffman - MI
DEC 5-3

K. Shingara - LM

E. Brokenshire - BE

C. Bryson - MT
DEC 5-2

B. Fritz - HO

J. Guerriero - BW

I. Betz - WR
DEC 7-2

E. Brokenshire - BE
MD 10-1

D. Ross - LT
F 3:07

A. Hoffman - MI
DEC 3-1

I. Betz - WR
DEC 10-3

E. Brokenshire - BE
DEC 7-6

C. Wenrich - LE

C. Bryson - MT

C. Wenrich - LE
DEC 10-3

E. Brokenshire - BE
DEC 5-4

I. Betz - WR

C. Bryson - MT

C. Bryson - MT
FF

C. Wenrich - LE
FF

D. Ross - LT
DEC 1-0

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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19

4- 6  Riley Parker  12     34-9

Canton
4-4  Greyson Shaud  12     26-12
Central Columbia

20
Montrose

4- 5  Aaron Johnson  11     22-9
Danville

63

2-1  Robbie Schneider  12     37-0
Lackawanna Trail

64

2-3  Brayden Emel  11     25-11
Greater Nanticoke

4-2  Cole Shupp  11     30-15
Warrior Run

65

2-2  Joel Landry  11     29-15
Honesdale

4-3  Mason Higley  10     36-7
Towanda

66

4-1  Caden Finck  11     41-6
Montgomery

123

124

218

97
L19

L66

98
L20

L63

149

L65

150

L64

175
L123

176
L124

205

192
L175

L176

2-4  John Acker  11     17-20

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 172 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

R. Parker - CA
DEC 6-4

A. Johnson - DA
F 2:49

G. Shaud - CC

J. Acker - MR

R. Schneider - LT
DEC 8-3

C. Shupp - WR
F 3:23

C. Finck - MT
F 1:28

A. Johnson - DA

R. Parker - CA
F 0:55

M. Higley - TO
TF 15-0 2:23

J. Landry - HO

B. Emel - GN

G.. Shaud - CC
F 1:59 

R. Parker - CA

C. Shupp - WR
DEC 9-4

C. Finck - MT
DEC 3-1

R. Schneider - LT

M. Higley - TO

G.. Shaud - CC
DEC 9-4

R. Parker - CA
F 2:31

R. Schneider - LT
DEC 7-1

G.. Shaud - CC

M. Higley - TO
DEC 3-1 SV

R. Parker - CA

G.. Shaud - CC
F 1:31

M. Higley - TO
FF

C. Finck - MT
MD 15-6

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp
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4- 5  Jude Bremigen  10     30-9

Southern Columbia
4-4  Nicholas Wharton  12     21-7
Bloomsburg

22
Elk Lake

4- 6  Cale Bastian  11     27-12
Milton

67

2-1  Paul Renner  12     31-10
Honesdale

68

2-3  Trystan English  12     19-7
Berwick

4-2  Kaden Rodarmel  11     32-2
Loyalsock

69

2-2  Beau Ware  12     32-8
Lackawanna Trail

4-3  Jacob Bobersky  12     25-10
Benton

70

4-1  Sawyer Robinson  10     32-8
Towanda

125

126

219

99
L21

L70

100
L22

L67

151

L69

152

L68

177
L125

178
L126

206

193
L177

L178

2-4  John Tyler  12     27-5

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 189 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

N. Wharton - BL
DEC 4-3

C. Bastian - MI
MD 14-3

J. Bremigen - SC

J. Tyler - EL

K. Rodarmel - LO
F 3:22

P. Renner - HO
F 3:53

N. Wharton - BL

T. English - BW

C. Bastian - MI
F 4:51

J. Bobersky - BE
DEC 3-1 SV

S. Robinson - TO

B. Ware - LT

S.. Robinson - TO
DEC 5-2 

N. Wharton - BL
FF

P. Renner - HO
F 1:05

J. Bobersky - BE
DEC 3-2

K. Rodarmel - LO

C. Bastian - MI

S.. Robinson - TO
MD 11-2

N. Wharton - BL
DEC 6-5

K. Rodarmel - LO
DEC 6-3

C. Bastian - MI
DEC 2-1

S.. Robinson - TO

N. Wharton - BL

N. Wharton - BL
MD 9-1

K. Rodarmel - LO
F 3:00

P. Renner - HO
DEC 4-3

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp



XXXXX

23
2-4  Louis Paris  10     19-11
Scranton Prep

24

South Williamsport

71

4-1  Austin Johnson  10     32-0
Muncy

72

4-3  Ryan Weidner  11     27-4
Mt. Carmel

2-2  Derrick Demann  12     21-10
Montrose

73

4-2  Cole Yonkin  11     32-10
Montoursville

2-3  Liam Carroll  11     23-8
Berwick

74

2-1  Seth Ross  12     34-3
Lackawanna Trail

127

128

220

101
L23

L74

102
L24

L71

153

L73

154

L72

179
L127

180
L128

207

194
L179

L180

4-4  Mason Woodward  12     28-9
Troy

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 215 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

4- 6  Kyle Stahl  12     23-12

Sugar Valley RCS

4-7 Ryan Casella  11    30-8

L. Paris - SP
MD 9-1

M. Woodward - TR
DEC 3-1 SV

K. Stahl - SV

R. Casella - SW

A. Johnson - MU
F 1:32

C. Yonkin - MO
F 0:48

S. Ross - LT
F 1:53

R. Weidner - MC
F 3:14

M. Woodward - TR

L. Paris - SP

L. Carroll - BW

D. Demann - MR

M.. Woodward - TR
F 2:29 

R. Casella - SW
F 0:53

A. Johnson - MU
F 2:26

S. Ross - LT
F 1:01

R. Weidner - MC

C. Yonkin - MO

M.. Woodward - TR
F 2:01

R. Casella - SW
F 3:56

R. Weidner - MC
DEC 10-5

M.. Woodward - TR

C. Yonkin - MO
DEF 4:29

R. Casella - SW

M.. Woodward - TR
FF

C. Yonkin - MO
DEC 5-4

A. Johnson - MU
F 1:39

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp



XXXXX

25

4- 5  Audy Vanderpool  12     30-12

Towanda
2-4  Alex Hurtak  12     11-12
Montrose

26
Benton

4- 6  Joshua Nittenger  11     28-11
Athens

75

4-1  Emmanuel Ulrich  12     27-0
Mifflinburg

76

4-3  Carter Secora  12     29-5
Loyalsock

2-2  Jonah Houser  12     31-8
Lackawanna Trail

77

4-2  Mason Nelson  12     16-6
Canton

2-3  Matthew Becker  12     6-5
Honesdale

78

2-1  Bruce Hartman  12     33-5
Berwick

129

130

221

103
L25

L78

104
L26

L75

155

L77

156

L76

181
L129

182
L130

208

195
L181

L182

4-4  Andrew Wolfe  12     30-8

Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Consolation Round 1 Consi-QFs Consi-SFs 3rd/5th Place

2023 NE Regional AA Championships 285 Championship

Champion

3rd Place

5th Place

A. Vanderpool - TO
F 0:47

J. Nittenger - AT
F 2:55

A. Hurtak - MR

A. Wolfe - BE

E. Ulrich - MF
F 0:41

M. Nelson - CA
F 3:11

M. Becker - HO

A. Vanderpool - TO

J. Nittenger - AT
DEC 3-1

B. Hartman - BW

C. Secora - LO
F 6:51 SV

J. Houser - LT

B.. Hartman - BW
F 1:58 

A. Wolfe - BE
F 2:21

E. Ulrich - MF
F 1:03

M. Nelson - CA
F 5:03

C. Secora - LO

B.. Hartman - BW
F 0:54

A. Wolfe - BE
DEC 3-1 SV

J. Nittenger - AT

B.. Hartman - BW
F 1:11

C. Secora - LO

A. Wolfe - BE
F 2:10

J. Nittenger - AT

C. Secora - LO
F 3:41

A. Wolfe - BE
F 1:41

E. Ulrich - MF
F 2:31

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp

dsevison
Stamp




